

The Surplus Line Association of California

12667 Alcosta Boulevard Suite 450 San Ramon, CA 94583

P 415.434.4900 F 415.434.3117

slacal.com

September 19, 2023

BULLETIN #1459

RE: Name Change of American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company

The California Department of Insurance (CDI) has updated the List of Approved Surplus Line Insurers (LASLI) to reflect that American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company has been renamed to Great American Risk Solutions Surplus Lines Insurance Company, effective July 17, 2023. The updated LASLI in its entirety is available on the <u>CDI website</u>.

Should you have any questions regarding the LASLI, please contact me or any of the SLA Financial Analysis staff at (415) 434-4900, or Dawn Ward (Bureau Chief, Curriculum and Officer Review Bureau, Licensing Services Division, CDI) at (916) 492-3040.

Sincerely,

Glenn Leung

Dlenn Leung

Vice President, Financial Analysis

GL/rj